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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1664
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WATER LOGGING
Sigriwal Shri Janardan Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the water logging in thousands of acres of agricultural land under Maharajganj in Bihar; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon including the time by which water logging in the aforesaid area is likely to be stopped?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a)to(b) Yes, Madam. State Government of Bihar is well aware about the water logging problem under Maharajganj in Bihar. As per information provided by the State Government about 750 acres of land under Maharajganj is affected by water logging. State Government is taking required measures to make the area free from water logging.
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